

*

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30464/2011

(against the final judgment and order dated 14/12/2010 in RSA No.
661 of 1985 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GANGA LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Jagjit Singh
Chhabra, Advocate for the petitioners, seeking four weeks
time for filing additional documents. Time prayed for is
granted.

List the special leave petition after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master